504212475 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4259152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINOD KUMAR. M	01/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED		
Street Address:	PLOT NO: 25, JP SOFTWARE PARK,		
Internal Address:	ELECTRONIC CITY, PHASE 1, HOSUR ROAD		
City:	KAMATAKA, BANGALORE		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	560100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14159458	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=4712837_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504212475 REEL: 041170 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Vinod Kumar M	(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)	Nanagadi i inidaga silmakina ingikina aya sili sa musaga s	(8)	aanaanaan oo		
		the un	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITEL				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Blor Mo: 25 10 Coffingre Bard: Electronic City, Diago I. Horay Road, Karnetake, Bangalogo				
		the en invent contin	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heits, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the lion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, uation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues examination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		(11)	ASSOCIATING AND CONSO	LIDATING MME BEARER MANA	AGEMENT FUNCTIONS		
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 169269), filed on even date l	perewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 14/	59,458			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 21, 2014		11 Towns 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
resulting entire in this assi	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unc. 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assigned (b) Each undersigned here.	ional Comities to perfit ited States to rizes and a the said a that he or not and A thy grants	vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which ma s patent to the Assignee: I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entir she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFFELC the power	y be necessary to obtain, maintain of a U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to interest, and covenants that he or execute, any agreement(s) in confi	or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all patents she has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that other identification that may be		
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	. (1)		
	25/1/12-			M. Amodlum	Market Company		
Date	-25/1/14		Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		,,,	Inventor Signature	······································	(SEAL)		
Date	······································		Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)		
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub it two witnesses who also sign he	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C e:	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	25/1/17		Witness	15/2-24			
Date	25 1117		Witness	Makaka M			

PATENT REEL: 041170 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 02/03/2017